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Chapter 1

Aminetpart

1.1 Files beginning with 'A’

Click name to unpack, description to

RAakt0699GFX. lha
magazine (Graf
Aakt0699GUIDE. lha
magazine (AMIG
Aakt0699HTML. lha
magazine (HTML
RAaktInt0599.1lha
AaktInt0599GFX. lha
graphics)
AaktInt0699.1lha
AaktInt0699GFX. lha
graphics)
aball_wirl.lha
boingb
aball wirlb.lha
boingb
ABReat.lha
ACB_Pics_V1.3.1lha
ACB_Pics_V1_2.1lha
ACNews_11.1lha
AddBuffers.lha
ADescentPPC. lha
ADescentPPCW3D. lha
ADFfaqg.lha
ADFlib.lha
ADFLibPPC. lha
adfm. lha
)
ADOSLib.lha
adt-1linux-1i386-Deb
Debian)
ADV-ITA.lha
ADV14.1lha
AE.2.0517.1ha
AE.lha
AE30-catala.lha

docs/mags
docs/mags
docs/mags

docs/mags
docs/mags

docs/mags
docs/mags

pix/anim
pix/anim

util/time
game/hint
game/hint
docs/mags
util/sys
game/shoot
game/shoot
docs/misc
disk/misc
disk/misc
misc/emu

dev/c
misc/unix

dev/amos
dev/misc
mus/misc
game/shoot
biz/haage

133K

99K

251K

257K
287K

263K
133K

104K

451K

9K
807K
857K
57K
5K
479K
495K
63K
205K
239K
4K

16K
45K

TTK
49K
553K
217K
13K

read the readme

4 AMIGA aktuell

4 AMIGA aktuell

4 AMIGA aktuell

6 International
6 International

2 International
2 International

or get help

- German infotainment
— German infotainment
— German infotainment

infotainment magazine
infotainment magazine

infotainment magazine
infotainment magazine

(

P

3 WFrame-anim of AMIGA-text rotating around a <

3 WFrame—-anim of AMIGA-text rotating around a <
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A really neat

0ld but funny
ArtEffect 3.0

= oo W Ww

Simple Swatch-
Pics for Amiga Cheat-Box 1.3
Pics for Amiga Cheat-Box 1.2
E-zine focused on Amiga News:
Replaces original AddBuffers command
Amiga Descent Version 0.8
Amiga Descent Version 0.8
The Amiga filesystem explained.
A GPL C 1lib to manage .ADF files. v0.7.8a
ADFLib and UnADF Amiga binaries
Program for ADF files.

HD-recording program,

Beat clock.

Additional DOS Lib for vbcc
Aminet Download Tool 2.4 for Linux x86

alien hunt
— Catala locale

(PPC)
(from PC/UAE)

Italian adventures creator for AMOSPro
autodoc viewer v1.4 (0S3.0+)
formerly PlayHD

#11-May 99

(38.8)
(PPC, WarpUp)
(PPC, Warp3D)
v1.07

(1.08 <«

(
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aerosoul. jpg pix/misc 104K 5 Nice graffiti picture

AExplor_Update.lha biz/cloan 63K 2 Free update to AExplorer 3.02

AF-AmigaPower.jpg pix/back 232K 5 Cool marble backdrop with glowing ’'Amiga <+
Power’ 1lo

AF-MX-700-icon.lha pix/nicon 9K 4 FujiFilm MX-700 newicon xnicel!=x

afinch.lha util/moni 35K 1 AFinch - Fibonacci benchmark for M68k/PPC.

aflops.lha util/moni 86K 1 AFlops - Floating point benchmark for M68k/ <
PPC.

agpg.lha docs/hyper 171K 5 Amiga Games Patches Guide

agpg_txt.lha docs/hyper 499K 5 Amiga Games Patches Guide -AddOn Textes

AIOV24.1lha docs/mags 334K 6 Amiga Information Online, Issue 24 (May <
1999)

AIOV25.1ha docs/mags 375K 0 Amiga Information Online, Issue 25 (June <
1999)

akJFIF-dt.lha util/dtype 318K 1 AkJFIF-dt V44.40 (JPEG, 68000-060, PPC/WOS)

akPNG-dt.lha util/dtype 351K 1 AkPNG-dt V44.40 (PNG, 68000-060, PPC/WOS)

AKPointerz.lha util/mouse 2K 3 Six *VERY* nice hires pointerz (v1.3)

akTIFF-dt.lha util/dtype 398K 1 AKTIFF-dt V44.40 (TIFF, 68000-060, PPC/WOS)

AlphaBase. lha biz/dbase 206K 3 V2.2.4 Universal database, English/German

Ambassadorl8B.lha game/board 149K 3 Client for IGS, Internet Go Server, V1.8

AmBoS—-CGI.lha comm/ambos 168K 3 Preinstallation / Demo AmBoS-CGI with AWS <>
3.0b

AmBoS-Demo. lha comm/ambos 1.4M 6 AmBoS 2.98 - Board Bulletin System ( <
complete)

amillll_moa. jpg pix/trace 86K 4 800x600 JPG of Amiga 1111

AmiBeats.lha util/time 41K 4 Shows Internet Time in Swatch Beats

AmiBroker310.lha biz/misc 927K 3 Powerful stock charting/analysis prog. v3 <
.10 (Intl

AmiCAD. lha gfx/edit 630K 2 Schematics vectorial electronics program

AmiComSysMUI. lha comm/net 295K 5 V1.25a Personal Communicator like ICQ (MUI)

amiftpdl9.lha comm/tcp 47K 1 Easy-to-use FTP service daemon for Miami/ <
AmiTCP

amiga-c-apr99.lha dev/c 68K 5 Postings to Amiga-C mailing list in April <>
1999

amiga-c-may99.lha dev/c 122K 2 Postings to Amiga-C mailing list in April <
1999

amiga8.lha dev/cross 66K 2 LUnix SDK (chkobij chklib 11d lupo luna <>
relate)

AmiGad99.lha util/wb 10K 2 Bitmap Gadgets for Visualprefs

AmigaFileViewe.lha util/dir 93K 5 File viewer very similar to Windows <=
Explorer

aMiGaPoWeR. lha docs/hyper 67K 6 AMiGa=PoWeR French Amiga Magazine

AmigaTimesll.lha docs/mags 112K 3 Letzte Ausgabe der AT (Guide)

aminet+v2.lha comm/www 101K 1 Star Trek Interface for the aminet

Aminet-CD-31.1lha docs/lists 43K 3 Aminet CD 31 index and description

AmIRC_HU. lha comm/irc 14K 5 Hungarian locale (fixed) for AmIRC v2.x

AmiRebootWB. lha util/cdity 20K 2 A Commodity to put RebootWB in the tools <
Menus (vO

AmiSuperLotto.lha misc/misc 41K 5 V0.93c-SuperEnalotto for Amiga!

AmiTarot.lha misc/misc 31K 4 Tarot card reader program vl.60

amiuserlist.lha docs/lists 14K 3 German Amiga User List

AmiVNC. lha comm/tcp 119K 4 Experimental VNC server for Amiga w/C <+
source

AMP. lha gfx/show 148K 2 MPEGl/2 video player for WarpUP, vl.04a <
(990614)

AMPlifier.lha mus/play 289K 6 Powerful MPEG audio player (V1.55)

AmSp4E. lha dev/e 18K 3 Display AMOS Objects for AmigaE. (2.01)
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AmTagEd.

lha

AmTGr. lha
AmTelne

AmyInfo.

Anime-MadFAQ.lha
Ankhraptl.lha
.0,MEDOSS
anserine.lha
AP4Recto. jpg
AP4Verso. jpg
.lha
.1lha
.lha

Apdf020
Apdf040
Apdf060
Apdfppc.
Apdfsrc.

Apdf_nofpu.lha
AppReplacelIcon.lha
Archiver.lha

.3.17

ArDbCaos.lha

lha

lha
lha

ascan.lha

ascene(OF.lha
Asitgoes.lha
Asmaphara.lha
.0,MEDOSS
ASuperLottoPPC.lha
AtariLynx-FAQ.lha
atomic2_0.1lha

v2.0

AWl20-italiano.lha

Aweb2Clip.lha

ay-colly8.1lha
Volume 8

mus/misc
comm/term

util/moni
docs/hyper
mods/med

text/hyper
pix/misc
pix/misc
gfx/show
gfx/show
gfx/show
gfx/show
gfx/show
gfx/show
util/app
util/arc

util/rexx
comm/tcp
docs/mags
mods/house
mods/med

misc/misc
docs/hyper
comm/misc

biz/haage
comm/www
mods/chip

250K
22K

14K
8K
426K

57K
770K
537K
205K
204K
203K
275K
527K
211K

81K
348K

19K
20K
1.3M
140K
291K

50K
29K
14K

10K
TK
58K
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1.75 - MPEG audio ID3 tag editor
Unofficial greek translations for AmTerm & <

Clock, CPU usage, uptime and free memory
Anime’s Mad FAQ (ITALIANO)
Music module.Format: MED (MED v5.0,MED v6 <

Ansi-draw with DPaint-tools READ THIS FIRST
AMiGa=PoWeR N 4 Cover Recto

AMiGa=PoWeR N 4 Cover Verso

PDF doc. viewer, 020/030+fpu

PDF doc. viewer, 040+fpu

PDF doc. viewer, 060+fpu

PDF doc. viewer, PPC (PowerUp)

PDF document viewer, source code

PDF doc. viewer, 020+, no fpu

Replacing icons with a new one

A very good MUIGui for Lha, Lzx...etc.V2 ¢«

Birthdays anniversaries name days. V.1
Ascan/5.3 tcp port scanner with sources
First Austrian Online Amigazine, May.99
House/trance styled DBM mod by Tripper
Music module.Format: MED (MED v5.0,MED v6 <

V0.93c-SuperEnalotto for Amiga!
Atari Lynx FAQ
Amiga Worldwide Atomic Clock Synchronizer <+

AmigaWriter 1.20 - Italiano locale (Update)
GrabUrlToClipboardAsIbrowseWithAWeb V3.x
Collection of the best AY musics for DT. <
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